
Team Round Classification
Round 2 - Galashiels

Timing & Results Service by HS Sports Ltd  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 04/05/22 18:40:19

Rank Team Time Points

1 Wiv SunGod 3:15:57.517 10
2 Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 3:15:58.669 9
3 Wales Racing Academy 3:17:52.053 8
4 TEKKERZ 3:18:38.328 7
5 Saint Piran 3:19:02.147 6
6 Embark - BikeStrong 3:19:41.396 5
7 Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 3:21:44.220 4
8 Nopinz Motip Race Team 3:22:26.964 3
9 05/03 3:24:04.038 2
10 Global 6 Cycling 3:24:24.248 1
11 Team PB Performance 3:26:51.942 0
12 SRCT Muc-off 3:37:33.999 0

44 Noah Hobbs TEKKERZ 0:59.372

Freewheel.co.uk Fastest Lap Competition



Overall Team Points
Round 2 - Galashiels

Timing & Results Service by HS Sports Ltd  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 04/05/22 18:40:19

Rank Team Points

1 Wiv SunGod 20
2 Wales Racing Academy 17
3 TEKKERZ 15
4 Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 14
5 Saint Piran 12
6 Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 7
7 Nopinz Motip Race Team 7
8 TRINITY Racing 7
9 Embark - BikeStrong 6
10 05/03 2
11 Team PB Performance 2
12 Global 6 Cycling 1
13 SRCT Muc-off 0



Individual Classification
Round 2 - Galashiels

Timing & Results Service by HS Sports Ltd  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 04/05/22 18:40:04

Rank # Name Team Laps Time Behind

1 13 Jim Brown Wiv SunGod 60 1:05:18.386
2 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 60 1:05:18.812 +0.426
3 3 Finn Crockett Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 60 1:05:18.898 +0.086
4 44 Noah Hobbs TEKKERZ 60 1:05:19.396 +0.498
5 9 Harry Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 60 1:05:19.546 +0.150
6 8 Charlie Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 60 1:05:20.225 +0.679
7 14 Matthew Gibson Wiv SunGod 60 1:05:20.319 +0.094
8 54 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran 60 1:05:20.447 +0.128
9 30 Joshua Tarling Wales Racing Academy 60 1:05:21.594 +1.147
10 76 Cai Davies Embark - BikeStrong 60 1:05:21.675 +0.081
11 16 Thomas Mein Wiv SunGod 60 1:05:21.748 +0.073
12 58 Bradley Symonds Saint Piran 60 1:05:21.758 +0.010
13 1 Stuart Balfour Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 60 1:05:22.055 +0.297
14 66 Max Walker TRINITY Racing 60 1:05:22.248 +0.193
15 27 William Truelove Wales Racing Academy 60 1:05:22.518 +0.270
16 98 Kiaan Watts Global 6 Cycling 60 1:05:24.305 +1.787
17 12 Jacob Scott Wiv SunGod 60 1:05:33.329 +9.024
18 33 Dan Barnes Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 60 1:06:10.852 +37.523
19 46 Neil Phillips TEKKERZ 60 1:06:11.388 +0.536
20 102 Cameron McLaren Nopinz Motip Race Team 56 1:02:23.108 +4 Laps
21 85 Kieran Riley Team PB Performance 56 1:02:38.499 +15.391
22 41 Alec Briggs TEKKERZ 56 1:02:39.041 +0.542
23 4 Cameron Jeffers Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 56 1:02:39.064 +0.023
24 21 Joe Holt Wales Racing Academy 56 1:02:39.412 +0.348
25 78 David Hird Embark - BikeStrong 56 1:02:40.696 +1.284
26 36 Mikey Mottram Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 56 1:02:41.467 +0.771
27 79 Joseph Rees Embark - BikeStrong 56 1:02:41.710 +0.243
28 101 Matt Witts Nopinz Motip Race Team 56 1:02:42.842 +1.132
29 122 Joe Shillabeer 05/03 56 1:02:43.550 +0.708
30 52 Charles Page Saint Piran 55 1:02:38.280 +1 Lap
31 26 Owain Roberts Wales Racing Academy 55 1:02:40.266 +1.986
32 59 Theo Obholzer Saint Piran 55 1:02:40.333 +0.067
33 117 Scott Redding SRCT Muc-off 55 1:02:40.474 +0.141
34 34 Freddie Scheske Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 55 1:02:41.290 +0.816
35 116 Thomas Lowther SRCT Muc-off 55 1:02:42.747 +1.457
36 104 Lucas Byam Nopinz Motip Race Team 55 1:02:42.802 +0.055
37 95 Conor Schunk Global 6 Cycling 55 1:02:43.152 +0.350
38 121 Harrison Hunter 05/03 55 1:02:43.304 +0.152
39 125 Jordan Retallack 05/03 55 1:02:44.053 +0.749
40 103 Dave Roper Nopinz Motip Race Team 55 1:02:48.350 +4.297
41 29 William Roberts Wales Racing Academy 55 1:02:48.763 +0.413
42 83 Hefin Evans Team PB Performance 54 1:02:15.251 +1 Lap
43 56 Stephen Bradbury Saint Piran 53 1:02:18.845 +1 Lap
44 99 Alex Williams Global 6 Cycling 53 1:02:20.639 +1.794
45 81 James Bentley Team PB Performance 53 1:02:20.652 +0.013
46 124 Rob McPherson 05/03 53 1:02:25.262 +4.610
47 72 James Bevan Embark - BikeStrong 53 1:02:47.921 +22.659
48 77 Iwan Evans Embark - BikeStrong 52 1:02:19.495 +1 Lap
49 90 Chris Walkinshaw Team PB Performance 50 1:02:19.041 +2 Laps

DNF 43 Benjamin Tuchner TEKKERZ 49 0:57:17.659
DNF 92 Miguel Fernandez Global 6 Cycling 33 0:38:26.878
DNF 31 Ben Chilton Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 28 0:33:13.310
DNF 113 Matthew Warhurst SRCT Muc-off 24 0:28:28.274
DNF 42 Jon Mould TEKKERZ 9 0:10:23.037
DNF 123 Harry Jukes 05/03 6 7:29.218
DNF 87 Tom Sharples Team PB Performance 4 4:18.733
DNF 65 Oliver Rees TRINITY Racing 4 4:19.507
DNS 35 Isaac Mundy Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 0
DNS 114 Matthew Ellis SRCT Muc-off 0
DNS 119 Luke Norris SRCT Muc-off 0



Individual Classification
(Adjusted Times)

Timing & Results Service by HS Sports Ltd  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 04/05/22 18:40:04

Rank # Name Team Time

 1 13 Jim Brown Wiv SunGod 1:05:18.386
 2 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 1:05:18.812
 3 3 Finn Crockett Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1:05:18.898
 4 44 Noah Hobbs TEKKERZ 1:05:19.396
 5 9 Harry Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1:05:19.546
 6 8 Charlie Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1:05:20.225
 7 14 Matthew Gibson Wiv SunGod 1:05:20.319
 8 54 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran 1:05:20.447
 9 30 Joshua Tarling Wales Racing Academy 1:05:21.594
 10 76 Cai Davies Embark - BikeStrong 1:05:21.675
 11 16 Thomas Mein Wiv SunGod 1:05:21.748
 12 58 Bradley Symonds Saint Piran 1:05:21.758
 13 1 Stuart Balfour Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1:05:22.055
 14 66 Max Walker TRINITY Racing 1:05:22.248
 15 27 William Truelove Wales Racing Academy 1:05:22.518
 16 98 Kiaan Watts Global 6 Cycling 1:05:24.305
 17 12 Jacob Scott Wiv SunGod 1:05:33.329
 18 33 Dan Barnes Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 1:06:10.852
 19 46 Neil Phillips TEKKERZ 1:06:11.388
 20 102 Cameron McLaren Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:06:50.473
 21 85 Kieran Riley Team PB Performance 1:07:06.963
 22 41 Alec Briggs TEKKERZ 1:07:07.544
 23 4 Cameron Jeffers Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1:07:07.569
 24 21 Joe Holt Wales Racing Academy 1:07:07.941
 25 78 David Hird Embark - BikeStrong 1:07:09.317
 26 36 Mikey Mottram Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 1:07:10.143
 27 79 Joseph Rees Embark - BikeStrong 1:07:10.404
 28 101 Matt Witts Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:07:11.616
 29 122 Joe Shillabeer 05/03 1:07:12.375
 30 52 Charles Page Saint Piran 1:08:19.942
 31 26 Owain Roberts Wales Racing Academy 1:08:22.108
 32 59 Theo Obholzer Saint Piran 1:08:22.181
 33 117 Scott Redding SRCT Muc-off 1:08:22.335
 34 34 Freddie Scheske Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 1:08:23.225
 35 116 Thomas Lowther SRCT Muc-off 1:08:24.815
 36 104 Lucas Byam Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:08:24.875
 37 95 Conor Schunk Global 6 Cycling 1:08:25.257
 38 121 Harrison Hunter 05/03 1:08:25.423
 39 125 Jordan Retallack 05/03 1:08:26.240
 40 103 Dave Roper Nopinz Motip Race Team 1:08:30.927
 41 29 William Roberts Wales Racing Academy 1:08:31.378
 42 83 Hefin Evans Team PB Performance 1:09:10.279
 43 56 Stephen Bradbury Saint Piran 1:10:32.655
 44 99 Alex Williams Global 6 Cycling 1:10:34.686
 45 81 James Bentley Team PB Performance 1:10:34.700
 46 124 Rob McPherson 05/03 1:10:39.919
 47 72 James Bevan Embark - BikeStrong 1:11:05.571
 48 77 Iwan Evans Embark - BikeStrong 1:11:54.802
 49 90 Chris Walkinshaw Team PB Performance 1:14:46.849
 50 43 Benjamin Tuchner TEKKERZ 1:16:36.849
 51 92 Miguel Fernandez Global 6 Cycling 1:19:16.849
 52 31 Ben Chilton Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus 1:20:06.849
 53 113 Matthew Warhurst SRCT Muc-off 1:20:46.849
 54 42 Jon Mould TEKKERZ 1:23:16.849
 55 123 Harry Jukes 05/03 1:23:46.849
 56 87 Tom Sharples Team PB Performance 1:24:06.849
 56 65 Oliver Rees TRINITY Racing 1:24:06.849
 58 35 Isaac Mundy Team Spectra Wiggle p/b Vitus
 58 114 Matthew Ellis SRCT Muc-off
 58 119 Luke Norris SRCT Muc-off



Sprints Competition
Round 2 - Galashiels

Timing & Results Service by HS Sports Ltd  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 04/05/22 18:39:29

Sprint 1
Rank # Name Team Points

1 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 5
2 30 Joshua Tarling Wales Racing Academy 4
3 14 Matthew Gibson Wiv SunGod 3
4 8 Charlie Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 2
5 12 Jacob Scott Wiv SunGod 1

Sprint 2
Rank # Name Team Points

1 9 Harry Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 5
2 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 4
3 14 Matthew Gibson Wiv SunGod 3
4 8 Charlie Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 2
5 1 Stuart Balfour Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1

Sprint 3
Rank # Name Team Points

1 12 Jacob Scott Wiv SunGod 5
2 1 Stuart Balfour Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 4
3 3 Finn Crockett Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 3
4 13 Jim Brown Wiv SunGod 2
5 54 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran 1

Finish
Rank # Name Team Points

1 (1) 13 Jim Brown Wiv SunGod 5
2 (2) 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 4
3 (3) 3 Finn Crockett Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 3
4 (4) 44 Noah Hobbs TEKKERZ 2
5 (5) 9 Harry Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 1

Round Classification
Rank # Name Team Points

 1 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 13
 2 13 Jim Brown Wiv SunGod 7
 3 9 Harry Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 6
 4 12 Jacob Scott Wiv SunGod 6
 5 3 Finn Crockett Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 6
 6 14 Matthew Gibson Wiv SunGod 6
 7 1 Stuart Balfour Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 5
 8 30 Joshua Tarling Wales Racing Academy 4
 9 8 Charlie Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 4

 10 44 Noah Hobbs TEKKERZ 2
 11 54 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran 1



Series Sprint Competition
Round 2 - Galashiels

Timing & Results Service by HS Sports Ltd  Tel: 01260 275708 Generated: 04/05/22 18:39:29

Rank # Name Team Points

 1 15 Matthew Bostock Wiv SunGod 29
 2 16 Thomas Mein Wiv SunGod 20
 3 9 Harry Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 12
 4 14 Matthew Gibson Wiv SunGod 11
 5 12 Jacob Scott Wiv SunGod 10
 6 13 Jim Brown Wiv SunGod 7
 7 3 Finn Crockett Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 6
 8 8 Charlie Tanfield Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 6
 9 1 Stuart Balfour Ribble Weldtite Pro Cycling 5

 10 30 Joshua Tarling Wales Racing Academy 4
 11 52 Charles Page Saint Piran 3
 12 98 Kiaan Watts Global 6 Cycling 2
 12 44 Noah Hobbs TEKKERZ 2
 14 54 Leon Mazzone Saint Piran 2
 15 65 Oliver Rees TRINITY Racing 1




